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II Manifestazione Provinciale Esordienti B 
Sabato 27 Febbraio 2021 

Piscina D. Samuele - Milano  
Risultati  

 
 
              50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. CAGGIANI Jacopo         2010 ALY SPORT ASD                                                      36.50 
  2. BOVI Alessandro         2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              38.50 
  3. SIERRA Giulian          2010 ALY SPORT ASD                                                      38.70 
  4. RIMOLDI Nicholas        2010 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                           41.60 
  5. ULRICH BANSA Emanuele G 2011 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           43.40 
  6. DINARDO Nicola          2010 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                            44.00 
  7. DE FRANCESCO Nicolo'    2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 45.60 
  8. AQUINO Kriniel Yhael    2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          46.40 
  9. CALVI Mattia            2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              51.10 
     DELFANTI Alessandro     2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                           squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. SARTA Matteo            2010 DDS SSD                        36.60    (38.40)                1.15.00 
  2. GUAGLIONE Filippo       2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          35.70    (39.60)                1.15.30 
  3. FRANCHI Elia            2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          36.90    (38.70)                1.15.60 
  4. GALLO Mattia            2011 DDS SSD                        36.20    (41.90)                1.18.10 
  5. FRONTINI Tommaso        2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             36.90    (41.30)                1.18.20 
  6. SACCANI Jacopo Sergio   2010 OLONA 1894 SSD                 35.60    (43.10)                1.18.70 
     UGOLOTTI Andrea         2011 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO       37.40    (41.30)                1.18.70 
  8. MAGGI Loris             2010 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          37.50    (41.70)                1.19.20 
  9. CASIRAGHI Alessandro    2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      38.30    (41.70)                1.20.00 
 10. PANDINI Riccardo        2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          38.50    (41.60)                1.20.10 
 11. BRAMBILLA Edoardo       2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          38.10    (42.30)                1.20.40 
 12. DAPRI Davide            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      39.10    (43.20)                1.22.30 
 13. CAVALLI Dario           2011 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       38.70    (43.70)                1.22.40 
 14. BASSI Davide            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      38.40    (44.50)                1.22.90 
 15. MADEO Federico Giovanni 2010 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             39.00    (44.20)                1.23.20 
 16. BERTONI Lorenzo         2011 DDS SSD                        38.80    (44.60)                1.23.40 
 17. GIOMBELLI Marco         2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             39.00    (44.70)                1.23.70 
     PROCCHI Davide          2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             39.00    (44.70)                1.23.70 
 19. CACACE NAVARRO Paolo    2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          38.50    (45.40)                1.23.90 
 20. ORRU' Simone            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.60    (43.60)                1.24.20 
 21. RICCARDI Matteo         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      39.90    (44.40)                1.24.30 
 22. MECENERO Tommaso        2011 DDS SSD                        38.00    (46.40)                1.24.40 
 23. BIFFI Christian         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      39.90    (44.60)                1.24.50 
 24. BUONFIGLIO Alessandro   2010 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       38.60    (46.20)                1.24.80 
 25. FARINELLI Matteo        2010 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE       39.70    (45.50)                1.25.20 
     ROMITI Riccardo         2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             40.70    (44.50)                1.25.20 
 27. MIJUSKOVIC Andrej       2010 DDS SSD                        39.50    (45.80)                1.25.30 
 28. MENABALLI Pietro Emanue 2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.50    (44.90)                1.25.40 
     SPECCHIA Gregorio Indro 2011 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO          39.20    (46.20)                1.25.40 
 30. BAIETTI Massimo Mauro   2011 DDS SSD                        38.30    (47.50)                1.25.80 
     SANDRINI Mirko          2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             39.80    (46.00)                1.25.80 
 32. IRONI Cristian          2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          39.20    (47.10)                1.26.30 
 33. MANCINELLI Alessandro   2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.90    (46.40)                1.27.30 
 34. GRASSO Simone           2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             40.60    (47.10)                1.27.70 
 35. BUSTI Pietro            2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             41.10    (46.80)                1.27.90 
 36. ZACCAGLINO Riccardo     2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.30    (47.90)                1.28.20 
 37. CIS Giacomo             2010 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO       41.60    (46.80)                1.28.40 



 2

 38. FRONTINO Nicholas       2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             40.40    (48.10)                1.28.50 
 39. MAGGI Simone            2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          41.10    (47.50)                1.28.60 
 40. PULVIRENTI Davide       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      41.70    (47.00)                1.28.70 
 41. VISCONTI Stefano        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      41.80    (47.50)                1.29.30 
 42. TETTAMANTI Mattia       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             41.70    (47.70)                1.29.40 
 43. FULCINITI Alessio Elia  2011 DDS SSD                        40.60    (49.10)                1.29.70 
     PEREGO Edoardo          2011 DDS SSD                        41.00    (48.70)                1.29.70 
 45. REMIGI Giovanni         2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             44.60    (46.10)                1.30.70 
     SCOGNAMIGLIO Giuseppe   2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      41.30    (49.40)                1.30.70 
 47. MASCETTI Nicholas       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             42.30    (49.40)                1.31.70 
 48. BRIVIO Alessandro       2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      42.80    (50.10)                1.32.90 
     ZANONI Luca             2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             42.50    (50.40)                1.32.90 
 50. BRIANZA Andrea          2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        42.70    (51.00)                1.33.70 
 51. DIPACE Simone           2011 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE       43.20    (50.70)                1.33.90 
 52. BENEDETTI Christian     2011 DDS SSD                        43.00    (51.00)                1.34.00 
 53. ARTIOLI Andrea          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             43.90    (50.30)                1.34.20 
 54. MORETTI Enrico          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.10    (49.20)                1.34.30 
 55. TELO' Filippo           2011 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       42.60    (52.10)                1.34.70 
 56. FIAMMARELLI Samuele     2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                 45.00    (50.30)                1.35.30 
 57. ANTONOVSCHI Fabrizio    2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             42.80    (52.80)                1.35.60 
 58. PERNUMIAN Giacomo Mario 2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          45.50    (52.50)                1.38.00 
 59. SABIA Tommaso           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.70    (52.70)                1.38.40 
 60. CASAGRANDE Luca         2010 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE       44.90    (54.00)                1.38.90 
 61. FRANZA Matthias Alejand 2011 DDS SSD                        43.30    (57.00)                1.40.30 
     GROSSI Stefano          2010 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO          46.30    (54.00)                1.40.30 
 63. POLETTI Mattia          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             46.30    (55.40)                1.41.70 
 64. TREMIGLIOZZI Nicolo'    2010 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO                                       1.42.40 
 65. PAGLIONE Leonardo       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.70    (55.30)                1.43.00 
 66. RUSSO Giulio            2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.70    (56.20)                1.43.90 
 67. DI SALVIO Francesco     2010 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE       48.30    (57.70)                1.46.00 
 68. PARISI Riccardo         2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        50.30    (56.90)                1.47.20 
 69. MAGNI Gabriele          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.80  (1.00.50)                1.48.30 
 70. COMBI Pietro            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      52.30    (56.40)                1.48.70 
 71. MARTINO Sebastian       2010 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE       50.40  (1.00.30)                1.50.70 
 72. BANFI Alessandro        2011 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO     1.05.50  (1.03.90)                2.09.40 
     MUSICOV Edwin           2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             36.60                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. BAGGI Marco             2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          45.10 
  2. CASAGRANDE Luca         2010 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                           52.80 
  3. RIMOLDI Nicholas        2010 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                           54.90 
  4. POLETTI Mattia          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 58.50 
  5. MARGHIERI Massimo       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                               1.16.00 
 
              100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. MADEO Federico Giovanni 2010 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             48.40    (52.00)                1.40.40 
  2. SACCANI Jacopo Sergio   2010 OLONA 1894 SSD                 49.20    (52.00)                1.41.20 
  3. GUGLIELMINI Riccardo    2010 DDS SSD                        48.00    (53.70)                1.41.70 
     RIUNNO Rocco            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.90    (53.80)                1.41.70 
  5. INDIZIO Leonardo        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      48.70    (54.60)                1.43.30 
  6. BAGGI Marco             2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      49.40    (54.10)                1.43.50 
  7. GIOMBELLI Marco         2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                             1.44.50 
  8. COLONNA Renato          2010 DDS SSD                        50.90    (55.70)                1.46.60 
  9. BOVI Alessandro         2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          50.40    (57.10)                1.47.50 
 10. GRADONE Jacopo          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      51.50    (56.40)                1.47.90 
     ODDONE Nicolo           2010 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO       49.80    (58.10)                1.47.90 
 12. MENABALLI Pietro Emanue 2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      51.10    (58.70)                1.49.80 
 13. VOCATURO Alessandro     2010 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        52.00    (58.00)                1.50.00 
 14. SCARANTINO Simone       2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      52.50  (1.00.10)                1.52.60 
 15. FIAMMARELLI Samuele     2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                 53.40    (59.50)                1.52.90 
 16. SPECCHIA Gregorio Indro 2011 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO          52.80  (1.00.20)                1.53.00 
 17. ABBRUZZESE Luca         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      53.70  (1.00.10)                1.53.80 
     BALLERIO Filippo        2010 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        53.30  (1.00.50)                1.53.80 
 19. GRANELLI Riccardo       2010 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       53.50  (1.00.50)                1.54.00 
 20. BIFFI Christian         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      53.60  (1.00.50)                1.54.10 
 21. AQUINO Kriniel Yhael    2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      54.60    (59.90)                1.54.50 
 22. DINARDO Nicola          2010 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        54.20  (1.00.90)                1.55.10 
 23. VALENTINI Giacomo       2010 DDS SSD                        54.00  (1.02.40)                1.56.40 
 24. ZANONI Luca             2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             55.30  (1.01.80)                1.57.10 
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 25. GILLI Marco             2010 DDS SSD                        53.90  (1.05.10)                1.59.00 
 26. PAGLIONE Leonardo       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      57.30  (1.02.10)                1.59.40 
 27. MORETTI Enrico          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      56.10  (1.04.40)                2.00.50 
 28. ANTONOVSCHI Fabrizio    2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             56.50  (1.05.00)                2.01.50 
 29. VISCONTI Stefano        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      57.30  (1.04.60)                2.01.90 
 30. DE FRANCESCO Nicolo'    2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             56.40  (1.07.10)                2.03.50 
 31. BUSTI Pietro            2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI           1.00.50  (1.05.90)                2.06.40 
 32. PERNUMIAN Giacomo Mario 2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD        1.01.10  (1.09.70)                2.10.80 
 33. GROSSI Stefano          2010 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO        1.01.10  (1.10.70)                2.11.80 
 34. MAGNI Gabriele          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.02.60  (1.11.60)                2.14.20 
     FARINELLI Matteo        2010 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE       50.10                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. PIERANGELINI Christian  2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          46.20 
  2. MAGGI Simone            2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              47.90 
  3. VOCATURO Alessandro     2010 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                            50.10 
  4. PARISI Riccardo         2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                            52.00 
  5. DIPACE Simone           2011 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                           53.00 
  6. MARGHIERI Massimo       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 53.90 
  7. MARTINO Sebastian       2010 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                         1.00.80 
  8. DI SALVIO Francesco     2010 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                         1.01.60 
 
              100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. VERONESE Leonardo       2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          37.70    (41.00)                1.18.70 
  2. PANDINI Riccardo        2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          42.00    (45.30)                1.27.30 
  3. FRONTINI Tommaso        2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             43.90    (45.80)                1.29.70 
  4. RIZZI Mario Aleksander  2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      43.80    (47.50)                1.31.30 
  5. LISIERO Luca            2010 DDS SSD                        44.30    (47.60)                1.31.90 
  6. PICCO Leonardo          2010 DDS SSD                                                        1.33.20 
  7. MECENERO Tommaso        2011 DDS SSD                        46.50    (47.70)                1.34.20 
  8. ZANICCHI Matteo         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.20    (49.10)                1.34.30 
  9. CASIRAGHI Alessandro    2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.20    (48.60)                1.34.80 
 10. PARINI Simone           2010 DDS SSD                        47.10    (51.10)                1.38.20 
 11. MONETA Nicolo'          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.20    (49.50)                1.39.70 
 12. ROMITI Riccardo         2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             49.10    (52.40)                1.41.50 
 13. BRIVIO Alessandro       2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.40    (54.70)                1.42.10 
     MIJUSKOVIC Dario        2010 DDS SSD                        48.00    (54.10)                1.42.10 
     SANDRINI Mirko          2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             49.30    (52.80)                1.42.10 
 16. TREMIGLIOZZI Nicolo'    2010 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       47.40    (54.80)                1.42.20 
 17. PULVIRENTI Davide       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      51.40    (51.30)                1.42.70 
 18. VEZZA Stefano           2011 DDS SSD                        50.40    (52.80)                1.43.20 
 19. MARKOUCHE Mohamed Amine 2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                        1.45.40 
 20. ZACCAGLINO Riccardo     2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.60    (58.60)                1.49.20 
 21. ABATE Giacomo Jose'     2011 DDS SSD                        57.40    (56.00)                1.53.40 
 22. CALVI Mattia            2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD        1.02.40  (1.05.80)                2.08.20 
 23. BANFI Alessandro        2011 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO     1.02.90  (1.05.80)                2.08.70 
     TELO' Filippo           2011 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       51.60                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. IRONI Cristian          2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              41.20 
  2. GALLO Mattia            2011 DDS SSD                                                            42.10 
  3. BASSI Davide            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          42.20 
  4. MUSICOV Edwin           2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 42.40 
  5. MONETA Nicolo'          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          45.30 
  6. RICCARDI Matteo         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          45.50 
  7. SIERRA Giulian          2010 ALY SPORT ASD                                                      46.20 
  8. CAGGIANI Jacopo         2010 ALY SPORT ASD                                                      47.20 
  9. COLONNA Renato          2010 DDS SSD                                                            47.60 
 10. FRONTINO Nicholas       2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                                 49.50 
 11. ARTIOLI Andrea          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 49.60 
 12. CACACE NAVARRO Paolo    2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              50.00 
 13. PROCCHI Davide          2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 51.00 
 14. PARINI Simone           2010 DDS SSD                                                            51.50 
 15. RUSSO Giulio            2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          51.90 
 16. ULRICH BANSA Emanuele G 2011 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           55.00 
 17. DELFANTI Alessandro     2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                          1.07.80 
     CORVINO Lorenzo         2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
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              100 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. FRANCHI Elia            2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          40.30    (45.00)                1.25.30 
  2. SARTA Matteo            2010 DDS SSD                        41.50    (47.80)                1.29.30 
  3. GUGLIELMINI Riccardo    2010 DDS SSD                        40.50    (50.00)                1.30.50 
  4. ORRU' Simone            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      43.60    (49.20)                1.32.80 
  5. BUONFIGLIO Alessandro   2010 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO                                       1.40.50 
  6. LISIERO Luca            2010 DDS SSD                        46.20    (56.10)                1.42.30 
  7. MANCINELLI Alessandro   2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.60    (58.00)                1.48.60 
  8. BERTONI Lorenzo         2011 DDS SSD                        49.30  (1.03.40)                1.52.70 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. VERONESE Leonardo       2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          37.10    (43.10)                1.20.20 
  2. GUAGLIONE Filippo       2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          43.60    (46.70)                1.30.30 
  3. RIZZI Mario Aleksander  2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      42.70    (47.80)                1.30.50 
  4. UGOLOTTI Andrea         2011 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO       44.20    (47.50)                1.31.70 
  5. MAGGI Loris             2010 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          43.50    (49.30)                1.32.80 
  6. BRAMBILLA Edoardo       2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          43.10    (50.00)                1.33.10 
  7. BAIETTI Massimo Mauro   2011 DDS SSD                        43.80    (50.60)                1.34.40 
  8. CAVALLI Dario           2011 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       46.90    (48.10)                1.35.00 
  9. PICCO Leonardo          2010 DDS SSD                        46.00    (49.90)                1.35.90 
 10. DAPRI Davide            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.90    (50.40)                1.36.30 
 11. INDIZIO Leonardo        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.20    (50.70)                1.37.90 
 12. BRIANZA Andrea          2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        46.00    (52.50)                1.38.50 
 13. RIUNNO Rocco            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      48.40    (51.70)                1.40.10 
 14. REMIGI Giovanni         2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             47.30    (54.20)                1.41.50 
 15. BALLERIO Filippo        2010 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        50.00    (51.70)                1.41.70 
 16. MIJUSKOVIC Andrej       2010 DDS SSD                        46.20    (56.00)                1.42.20 
 17. FULCINITI Alessio Elia  2011 DDS SSD                        47.40    (55.50)                1.42.90 
 18. PIERANGELINI Christian  2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      49.50    (54.70)                1.44.20 
 19. MIJUSKOVIC Dario        2010 DDS SSD                        48.50    (55.80)                1.44.30 
 20. GRASSO Simone           2010 NUOTATORI MILANESI             48.00    (56.50)                1.44.50 
 21. ZANICCHI Matteo         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      49.50    (55.30)                1.44.80 
 22. SCARANTINO Simone       2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      49.70    (55.50)                1.45.20 
 23. MASCETTI Nicholas       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             46.70    (58.90)                1.45.60 
 24. TETTAMANTI Mattia       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             49.80    (56.00)                1.45.80 
 25. BENEDETTI Christian     2011 DDS SSD                        47.60    (58.30)                1.45.90 
 26. VEZZA Stefano           2011 DDS SSD                        52.80    (54.00)                1.46.80 
 27. CIS Giacomo             2010 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO       50.80    (57.00)                1.47.80 
 28. GRANELLI Riccardo       2010 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       52.50    (55.50)                1.48.00 
     VALENTINI Giacomo       2010 DDS SSD                        49.60    (58.40)                1.48.00 
 30. ODDONE Nicolo           2010 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO       55.20    (52.90)                1.48.10 
     SCOGNAMIGLIO Giuseppe   2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.70    (57.40)                1.48.10 
 32. GRADONE Jacopo          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      51.70    (57.30)                1.49.00 
 33. CORVINO Lorenzo         2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             52.90    (57.60)                1.50.50 
 34. ABBRUZZESE Luca         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      54.70    (56.50)                1.51.20 
 35. GILLI Marco             2010 DDS SSD                        56.60    (55.00)                1.51.60 
 36. MARKOUCHE Mohamed Amine 2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        52.20  (1.00.00)                1.52.20 
 37. FRANZA Matthias Alejand 2011 DDS SSD                        55.70    (58.20)                1.53.90 
 38. SABIA Tommaso           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.00.00  (1.00.00)                2.00.00 
 39. ABATE Giacomo Jose'     2011 DDS SSD                                                        2.06.10 
     PEREGO Edoardo          2011 DDS SSD                        49.20                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
              50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. GEMELLI Vittoria        2011 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           39.00 
  2. DOZIO Valeria           2011 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           41.60 
  3. PAPETTI Caterina        2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                            42.20 
  4. MAZZOLENI Maria         2011 ALY SPORT ASD                                                      42.40 
  5. REDAELLI Viola          2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          44.10 
  6. PONTREMOLI Emma         2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          45.60 
  7. SETTIMIO Greta          2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          46.10 
  8. TALENTE Camilla         2012 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                            47.20 
  9. BRUNO Chloe             2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          47.60 
 10. DI GENNARO Camilla      2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 48.00 
 11. MASSE' MENOTTI Lavinia  2012 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           48.60 
 12. RUSSO Isabella          2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                                 51.30 
 13. PESUCCI Viola           2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              51.50 
 14. COLOMBO Sveva           2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 52.30 
 15. ABDOU Clara             2011 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO                                              56.40 
 16. RAGAZZI Nicole          2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              56.50 
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 17. MATUTE CASTRO Angelina  2012 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                          1.00.30 
 
              100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. BELLINI Margot Matilde  2011 DDS SSD                        36.10    (41.50)                1.17.60 
  2. CROCI Ludovica          2011 DDS SSD                        38.10    (42.60)                1.20.70 
  3. ALESSE Alessandra       2011 DDS SSD                        37.10    (44.00)                1.21.10 
  4. NAVA Gaia Vanda         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      38.90    (42.50)                1.21.40 
  5. FEDELE Rebecca          2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          38.20    (44.40)                1.22.60 
  6. COLOMBO Carolina        2011 DDS SSD                        38.40    (44.50)                1.22.90 
  7. MORONI Rosanna          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.60    (42.60)                1.23.20 
  8. VUHRYNCHUK Loretta      2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.50    (43.80)                1.24.30 
  9. BOMBELLI Emma           2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             40.70    (44.20)                1.24.90 
 10. GALLO Margherita        2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             41.00    (44.30)                1.25.30 
 11. CRESPI Sara             2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.40    (45.00)                1.25.40 
 12. ZUCCATOSTA Giorgia      2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          39.10    (46.50)                1.25.60 
 13. IANNUZZI Rosa Francesca 2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      38.80    (47.40)                1.26.20 
 14. MATIESCU Elena          2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          40.50    (46.20)                1.26.70 
 15. BELTRAMI Elena          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.90    (45.90)                1.26.80 
 16. MARCHIORI Francesca Rit 2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.80    (46.20)                1.27.00 
 17. PORRO Alice             2011 DDS SSD                        40.90    (46.80)                1.27.70 
 18. DELL'OLIO Rachele       2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             42.00    (47.70)                1.29.70 
 19. BONFIGLIO Siria         2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             41.10    (48.90)                1.30.00 
 20. MISDARIIS Misia         2012 DDS SSD                        43.00    (47.30)                1.30.30 
 21. DOVERA Emma             2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             45.10    (46.50)                1.31.60 
 22. VILLANI Ludovica Sara   2012 DDS SSD                        42.10    (49.90)                1.32.00 
 23. RATTI Irene             2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      43.30    (49.00)                1.32.30 
 24. FRANCESCHI Caterina     2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                 42.60    (49.80)                1.32.40 
 25. NAZZARI Carlotta        2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          43.70    (48.90)                1.32.60 
 26. DOVERA Martina          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             44.30    (48.70)                1.33.00 
 27. CASALINI Emma           2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          43.30    (49.80)                1.33.10 
     RIVA Federica Antonia   2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             42.50    (50.60)                1.33.10 
 29. VANETTI Laura           2011 DDS SSD                        43.60    (49.70)                1.33.30 
 30. LEPRI Anna              2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      44.40    (49.80)                1.34.20 
 31. CASTOLDI Emma           2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          42.70    (51.90)                1.34.60 
 32. FIORIN Giorgia          2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          44.10    (51.30)                1.35.40 
 33. COMIN Matilde           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      43.70    (52.10)                1.35.80 
 34. BERNO Claudia Rita      2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                 44.30    (52.40)                1.36.70 
 35. PACE Angelica           2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          45.60    (51.40)                1.37.00 
 36. PISONI Clarissa         2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             45.80    (51.70)                1.37.50 
 37. RUSCIO Giulia           2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        45.20    (52.90)                1.38.10 
 38. DEL PRETE Carlotta      2011 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       45.70    (52.50)                1.38.20 
     MATTEUCCI Anna          2012 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        46.30    (51.90)                1.38.20 
 40. MANDELLI Giulia         2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      44.60    (54.10)                1.38.70 
 41. BENACHOUR Lina          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             46.80    (52.10)                1.38.90 
 42. FRAGNITO Elisa          2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.40    (54.60)                1.40.00 
 43. BOSSI Greta             2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        45.50    (55.40)                1.40.90 
 44. CORRADINI Beatrice      2011 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE       46.70    (54.50)                1.41.20 
 45. CABREL Chiara           2011 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       47.20    (54.20)                1.41.40 
 46. STRADA Sara             2012 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       47.90    (53.80)                1.41.70 
 47. CHISARI Marta Assiel    2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      44.30    (57.70)                1.42.00 
 48. BATTISTA Ylenia         2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          46.00    (56.20)                1.42.20 
     COMMODARO Aurora        2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.30    (54.90)                1.42.20 
 50. PANCRI Cloe             2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        45.80    (57.50)                1.43.30 
 51. PAVAN Gaia Lucia        2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.30    (56.10)                1.43.40 
 52. SESSA Sofia             2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      49.30    (54.90)                1.44.20 
 53. TZENOVA Georgieva Rayna 2011 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO          44.80  (1.01.00)                1.45.80 
 54. PALUMBO Annabel Cristin 2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             47.20  (1.00.90)                1.48.10 
 55. SALA Ilaria             2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.50    (57.90)                1.48.40 
 56. CORNO Greta             2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      52.30    (58.00)                1.50.30 
 57. COLOMBO Sofia           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.70  (1.00.00)                1.50.70 
 58. POLENGHI Ludovica Maria 2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             49.50  (1.02.90)                1.52.40 
     UKMAR Cecilia           2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.80  (1.01.60)                1.52.40 
 60. FASANI Rebecca          2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             51.40  (1.02.30)                1.53.70 
 61. BOZZANO Sofia           2012 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                        1.59.30 
 62. ABIS Clarissa           2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      54.30  (1.06.10)                2.00.40 
 63. DALCERRI Beatrice       2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             57.60  (1.06.80)                2.04.40 
     TARGA Matilde           2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      55.00  (1.09.40)                2.04.40 
 65. SPADARI Margherita      2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      58.30  (1.09.50)                2.07.80 
     BLASI Aurora            2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                              n.p. 
     TONELLO Sara            2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI           1.05.40                            squal. 
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              50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. CORRADINI Beatrice      2011 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                           50.00 
  2. FEDELE Rebecca          2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              54.60 
  3. RUSCIO Giulia           2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                            55.50 
  4. RUSSO Isabella          2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                               1.01.00 
  5. FASANI Rebecca          2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                               1.01.80 
  6. MASSE' MENOTTI Lavinia  2012 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                         1.05.50 
  7. DALCERRI Beatrice       2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                               1.10.60 
     PANCRI Cloe             2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                           squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
              100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. NAVA Gaia Vanda         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      48.70    (53.60)                1.42.30 
  2. ALESSE Alessandra       2011 DDS SSD                        50.30    (54.70)                1.45.00 
  3. GRASSI Anita            2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             49.40    (56.70)                1.46.10 
  4. MONTANARI Selma         2011 DDS SSD                        50.80    (55.40)                1.46.20 
  5. VERCELLIO Giulia        2011 DDS SSD                        50.20    (57.40)                1.47.60 
  6. BELTRAMI Elena          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      51.30    (57.00)                1.48.30 
  7. MARMONDI Gaia           2011 DDS SSD                        51.70    (56.70)                1.48.40 
  8. GROSSI Sofia            2011 DDS SSD                        51.80    (57.50)                1.49.30 
  9. CITRINI Chiara          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             51.60    (59.50)                1.51.10 
 10. CASALINI Emma           2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          54.30    (59.10)                1.53.40 
 11. DOVERA Emma             2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             54.50    (59.10)                1.53.60 
 12. BERNO Claudia Rita      2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                 53.80  (1.00.60)                1.54.40 
 13. DELL'OLIO Rachele       2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             53.90  (1.01.20)                1.55.10 
 14. INDIZIO Alessia         2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      54.80  (1.01.10)                1.55.90 
 15. PONTREMOLI Emma         2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      55.90  (1.01.40)                1.57.30 
     REDAELLI Viola          2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      56.20  (1.01.10)                1.57.30 
 17. COLOMBO Sofia           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      55.60  (1.02.10)                1.57.70 
 18. ADOLFINI Elena Justine  2011 DDS SSD                        54.70  (1.03.70)                1.58.40 
 19. BRUNO Chloe             2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      55.10  (1.04.00)                1.59.10 
 20. PACE Angelica           2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          57.30  (1.03.40)                2.00.70 
 21. PORRO Alice             2011 DDS SSD                        57.60  (1.03.30)                2.00.90 
 22. FRAGNITO Elisa          2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      58.60  (1.04.30)                2.02.90 
     RIVA Federica Antonia   2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             56.60  (1.06.30)                2.02.90 
 24. BARBERA Sofia Elisabett 2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      58.10  (1.06.90)                2.05.00 
 25. UKMAR Cecilia           2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.03.50  (1.09.70)                2.13.20 
 26. CASONI Debora           2012 DDS SSD                      1.06.30  (1.08.20)                2.14.50 
 27. COLOMBO Sveva           2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI           1.03.20  (1.11.90)                2.15.10 
 28. TARGA Matilde           2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.02.00  (1.16.00)                2.18.00 
 29. DI GENNARO Camilla      2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI           1.04.40  (1.16.20)                2.20.60 
 
              50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. DOZIO Valeria           2011 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           46.00 
  2. COVACI Vittoria Cristin 2012 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                            46.80 
  3. SETTIMIO Greta          2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          51.30 
  4. MATTEUCCI Anna          2012 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                            52.40 
  5. PALUMBO Annabel Cristin 2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 53.10 
  6. BOSSI Greta             2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                            54.00 
  7. POLENGHI Ludovica Maria 2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 54.50 
  8. SPADARI Margherita      2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                        1.00.30 
     MATUTE CASTRO Angelina  2012 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                           squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
              100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. ROSA Rebecca            2011 DDS SSD                        45.40    (47.80)                1.33.20 
  2. GROSSI Sofia            2011 DDS SSD                        44.70    (48.80)                1.33.50 
  3. CITRINI Chiara          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             45.20    (50.10)                1.35.30 
  4. CARBONE Elena           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.50    (49.30)                1.36.80 
  5. MARMONDI Gaia           2011 DDS SSD                        47.40    (50.20)                1.37.60 
  6. AMADI Elena             2011 DDS SSD                        48.50    (51.20)                1.39.70 
  7. TAVECCHIO Alice         2012 DDS SSD                        49.50    (51.20)                1.40.70 
  8. FRANCESCHI Caterina     2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                 48.60    (53.40)                1.42.00 
  9. NAZZARI Carlotta        2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          50.50    (52.90)                1.43.40 
 10. FRIGIONE Giorgia        2012 DDS SSD                        51.20    (52.70)                1.43.90 
 11. BENACHOUR Lina          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             52.10    (52.80)                1.44.90 
 12. BARATELLA Lucia         2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.00    (55.10)                1.45.10 
 13. TALENTE Camilla         2012 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        52.20    (55.00)                1.47.20 
 14. RATTI Irene             2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      52.50    (55.10)                1.47.60 
 15. MANDELLI Giulia         2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      52.90    (56.00)                1.48.90 
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 16. ADOLFINI Elena Justine  2011 DDS SSD                        52.10    (59.30)                1.51.40 
 17. SALA Ilaria             2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      54.20    (57.30)                1.51.50 
 18. CHISARI Marta Assiel    2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      51.80    (59.90)                1.51.70 
 19. TZENOVA Georgieva Rayna 2011 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO          55.00    (58.60)                1.53.60 
 20. PAVAN Gaia Lucia        2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      53.10  (1.02.00)                1.55.10 
 21. CORNO Greta             2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      56.90  (1.04.60)                2.01.50 
 22. ABIS Clarissa           2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      58.80  (1.04.60)                2.03.40 
     CARILLO Anita           2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                           n.p. 
     MASSARO Martina         2012 DDS SSD                        54.00                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. BOMBELLI Emma           2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 44.80 
  2. GALLO Margherita        2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 45.70 
  3. COVACI Vittoria Cristin 2012 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD                                            46.60 
  4. BONFIGLIO Siria         2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 48.20 
  5. DOVERA Martina          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 48.30 
  6. DEL SOLDA' Alice        2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          51.10 
  7. CASONI Debora           2012 DDS SSD                                                            52.40 
     COMMODARO Aurora        2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          52.40 
  9. LEPRI Anna              2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          52.80 
 10. BARATELLA Lucia         2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          53.10 
 11. FIORIN Giorgia          2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              54.60 
 12. MAZZOLENI Maria         2011 ALY SPORT ASD                                                      55.90 
 13. SESSA Sofia             2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                        1.07.50 
     CARILLO Anita           2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                             n.p. 
 
              100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. BELLINI Margot Matilde  2011 DDS SSD                        40.60    (53.70)                1.34.30 
  2. CRESPI Sara             2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      43.40    (51.40)                1.34.80 
  3. CROCI Ludovica          2011 DDS SSD                        45.30    (56.10)                1.41.40 
  4. COLOMBO Carolina        2011 DDS SSD                        45.40    (58.00)                1.43.40 
  5. VUHRYNCHUK Loretta      2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.50    (58.00)                1.45.50 
  6. VERCELLIO Giulia        2011 DDS SSD                        50.40  (1.03.60)                1.54.00 
  7. MONTANARI Selma         2011 DDS SSD                        51.70  (1.08.60)                2.00.30 
     MORONI Rosanna          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.90                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
     ROSA Rebecca            2011 DDS SSD                        50.90                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. GRASSI Anita            2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             43.80    (52.40)                1.36.20 
  2. IANNUZZI Rosa Francesca 2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.30    (52.30)                1.38.60 
  3. CARBONE Elena           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.20    (52.90)                1.39.10 
  4. ZUCCATOSTA Giorgia      2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          45.50    (53.80)                1.39.30 
  5. AMADI Elena             2011 DDS SSD                        48.20    (51.70)                1.39.90 
  6. MARCHIORI Francesca Rit 2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.60    (52.70)                1.40.30 
  7. GEMELLI Vittoria        2011 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO       47.30    (54.50)                1.41.80 
  8. COMIN Matilde           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.20    (56.20)                1.42.40 
  9. CASTOLDI Emma           2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          50.70    (54.40)                1.45.10 
     MATIESCU Elena          2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          52.90    (52.20)                1.45.10 
 11. INDIZIO Alessia         2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      48.20    (57.00)                1.45.20 
 12. TAVECCHIO Alice         2012 DDS SSD                        50.40    (56.20)                1.46.60 
 13. PISONI Clarissa         2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             53.40    (53.60)                1.47.00 
 14. MISDARIIS Misia         2012 DDS SSD                        49.80    (57.30)                1.47.10 
 15. PAPETTI Caterina        2011 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD        49.50    (57.80)                1.47.30 
 16. DEL SOLDA' Alice        2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      51.90    (56.50)                1.48.40 
 17. VILLANI Ludovica Sara   2012 DDS SSD                        50.70    (58.30)                1.49.00 
 18. VANETTI Laura           2011 DDS SSD                        51.10    (58.60)                1.49.70 
 19. TONELLO Sara            2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             52.70    (58.60)                1.51.30 
 20. BARBERA Sofia Elisabett 2012 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      53.80    (57.80)                1.51.60 
 21. FRIGIONE Giorgia        2012 DDS SSD                        55.60    (57.40)                1.53.00 
 22. BATTISTA Ylenia         2011 PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD          54.50  (1.00.10)                1.54.60 
 23. CABREL Chiara           2011 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       56.40    (58.80)                1.55.20 
 24. DEL PRETE Carlotta      2011 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       57.20    (58.20)                1.55.40 
 25. MASSARO Martina         2012 DDS SSD                        56.10  (1.00.40)                1.56.50 
 26. STRADA Sara             2012 AZZURRA NUOTO BUCCINASCO       56.20  (1.02.20)                1.58.40 
     BLASI Aurora            2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                              n.p. 
     BOZZANO Sofia           2012 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD      1.06.80                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
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